

Freedom of Information Request **19 041**

Our Reference: FOI 19 041 / AA / PB
Name:
Date: 4th March 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act to ask for the following information:

1. *Please disclose the number of reported thefts from patients at all sites in your trust in each of the following calendar years:*
 - a. 2018
 - b. 2017
 - c. 2016

2. *For each report of theft from patients in the following calendar years, please provide a breakdown of the item/s stolen, their expected value and the full name of the site where the theft was reported.*
 - a. 2018
 - b. 2017
 - c. 2016

Please see below.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



1. Please disclose the number of reported thefts from patients at all sites in your trust in each of the following calendar years

2016	4
2017	4
2018	3

2. For each report of theft from patients in the following calendar years, please provide a breakdown of the item/s stolen, their expected value and the full name of the site where the theft was reported.

Year	Unit	Missing Items
2016	Humber Centre	Electric Toothbrush
2016	Newbridges	4 tins of gin and tonic, phone charger, 2 red containers containing coffee and sugar, and manicure set in a black wallet and a packet of tobacco
2016	Greentrees	Item of Jewellery
2016	Humber Centre	MP3 Player
2017	Humber Centre	Glasses and tangle tease bobble
2017	Miranda House	Mobile Phone
2017	Granville Court	Perfume



2017	Miranda House	Bank Card
2018	Greentrees	Yellow metal ring
2018	Westlands	Cash
2018	Westlands	Mobile Phone

